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Lr./KSRMCE/CSE/2022-23/ Date: 25-11-2022
To
The Principal,
KSRMCE,
Kadapa.
Respected Sir,

Sub: Permission to Conduct Value added Course on “SHELL PROGRAMMING”
28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023 — Req- Reg.

The Department of Computer Science and Engineering is planning to offer a Value
Added Course on “SHELL PROGRAMMING” to B. Tech. students. The course will be
conducted from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023. In this regard, I kindly request you to grant
permission to conduct Value Added Course.

Thanking you sir,
B2
X M Yours faithfully
r/g\,@;}:\?:;o}/ﬁ: -POS\ A, (B. Manorama Devi, Asst.Professor in CSE)
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® N K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu. KSNR
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Cr./KSRMCE/CSE/2022-23/ Date: 26/11/2022

Circular

The Department of Computer Science and Engineering is offering a Value Added
Course on “SHELL PROGRAMMING” from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023 to B.Tech students.
In this regard, interested students are requested to register for the Value Added Course with
following registration link.

https://forms.gle/FieoSpBAZDj238sag

For further information contact Course Coordinator.

Course Coordinator: Mrs. B. Manorama Devi, Asst.professor, Dept. of CSE.-KSRMCE.
Contact No: 9985725101

HOD
Dept. of CSE

Cotor Dr. V. LOKESWARA REDDY

M.Tech., PH.
IQAC-KSRMCE o Professor & HOD Cof =
S.R. .(ol!ogeoffngineering (Autonomoys}

KADAPA - 515 gps. .
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11/30/22, 10:08 AM Registration form for Value Added Course on "SHELL PROGRAMMING" from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

Registration form for Value Added
Course on "SHELL
PROGRAMMING"

from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

* Indicates required question

1. Name of the Student: *

2.  Roll Number: *

3. Semester: *

Mark only one oval.

(_J1 Sem

(U Sem

0 Sem

R

= VII Sem

) VIII Sem

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1UY2tN RtzK_QI90-HXzs2fZDMbW RSoPLNAqVgWiv2DNs/edit 113




Timestamp

11/29/2022 19:06:11
11/28/2022 13:04:43
11/29/2022 14:59:14

11/30/2022 9:35:29
11/25/2022 17:46:42
11/28/2022 20:05:42
11/28/2022 12:43:44
11/28/2022 12:34:25
11/28/2022 12:37:30
11/28/2022 12:37:44
11/25/2022 18:33:01
11/25/2022 20:30:47

11/28/2022 8:13:47
11/28/2022 12:31:50
11/25/2022 16:13:26
11/25/2022 15:55:24
11/30/2022 16:03:37
11/28/2022 12:52:49
11/30/2022 17:24:43
11/29/2022 17:10:53
11/25/2022 20:41:02
11/26/2022 19:11:46
11/28/2022 18:29:57
11/25/2022 20:31:09
11/25/2022 19:43:16
11/25/2022 17:31:27
11/26/2022 18:19:10
11/25/2022 18:16:07
11/25/2022 16:15:49

11/29/2022 9:08:17
11/27/2022 10:15:04
11/26/2022 17:28:48
11/27/2022 11:16:05
11/28/2022 15:35:17
11/27/2022 10:21:14
11/26/2022 17:48:34

11/27/2022 9:47:09
11/28/2022 12:05:30
11/27/2022 16:48:41

11/27/2022 9:56:58

Name of the Student:

Roll Number:

SIDDHAMSETTY MADH# 209y1a0358

Alle kusuma
Anchalasnehalatha
Angadi Lavanya
Avula Ashwith
B.Bhavana

Bolli Neelima
B.Shanthi Lakshmi
C.Renu Sri
C.praveena

C.Jagadeeswar Reddy

G.Vamsee Krishna
G Madhavi
Gochi Yoga Lakshmi

209y1a0504
209y1a0508
209Y1A0510
209y1A0512
209y1a0518
209y1a0527
209Y1A0530
209Y1A0537
209Y 1A0540
209Y1A0542
209Y1A0555
209Y 1A0557
209y1a0558

GURRAMKONDA UMARI 209y1a0568

Deekshitha
J.Anusha
K.VARSHINI
Kuruba Akhila
Kuruba Ankitha
M.S. V. Avinash
N.Niroopa
R.Devendra
Ravi Krishna

SUNKARA MOHAMMED

Syed Ajas Basha
Verramreddy Myna

209y1a0569
209Y1A0571
209Y1A0577
209Y1A0587
209Y1A0588
209Y 1A0596
209y1a05b0
209y1a05e1
209y1a05g3
209Y1A05G4
209y1a05g6
209y1a05H9

VELPUCHARLA VIGNES 209Y1A0510

Yelugoti Jeshnavi
A suneetha
A.Bindusree
B.Sai Sahaja

Bonala Venkateswarlu

B. Sree Harshitha
Byreddy Gowthami
C. Padmaja

C. Sathya Chakradhar

C.Devendra Prasad
Reena Dantham

209y1a05i9

219Y1A0501
219y1a0504
219y1a0511

219Y1A0514
219Y1A0516
219y1a0517
219y1a0519
219y1a0520
219y1a0523
219y1a0532

DUDEKULA KANDUKUR 219y1a0541

Branch:
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE

Semester:
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
Il Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
V Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem

Mobile Number:
8919805541
9014135674
7013073744
8179113595
7032231496
6300340558
7799118775
8309818680
7981809316
9392646379
9553584470
9642526950
9704010541
7207375590
8897574189
7207136582
6301335261
7075091876
7989615061
6309924648
7989354153
8247095119
9121557021

+917995515142
9701381026
9346393918
7993915495
6302268845
6305872486
9346808759
9392400502
8125256181
9381801085
8500470855
9989181406
9398585313
9347837496
9346273590
7075033985
7569973553

Email ID
209y1a0358@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0504@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0508@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0510@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1A0512@ksrm.ac.in
209y1a0518@ksrmce.ac.in
209y120527 @ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A0530@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0537@ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A0540@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0542@ksrmce.ac.in
Gvks.2003@gmail.com
209y1a0557 @ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0558@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0568@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a0569@ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A0571@gmail.com
209Y1A0577@ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A0587 @ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A0588@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1A0596@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05b0@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05e1@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05g3@ksrmce.ac.in
209Y1A05G4@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05g6@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05h9@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05i0@ksrmce.ac.in
209y1a05i9@ksrmce.ac.in
219Y1A0501@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0504@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0511@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0514@ksrmce.ac.in
219Y1A0516@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0517@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0519@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0520@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0523@ksrmce.ac.in
reenadantham@gmail.com
219y1a0541@ksrmce.ac.in



Timestamp

11/27/2022 20:58:21
11/25/2022 19:56:02
11/26/2022 12:03:51
11/28/2022 11:21:22
11/27/2022 20:57:13
11/25/2022 16:26:38
11/25/2022 16:27:24
11/28/2022 11:23:28
11/28/2022 21:07:24
11/28/2022 10:58:48
11/27/2022 20:59:18
11/26/2022 15:42:57
11/28/2022 10:08:48

11/28/2022 8:56:53
11/28/2022 10:06:33
11/27/2022 18:36:08
11/28/2022 10:11:35
11/25/2022 16:26:41
11/28/2022 10:57:13
11/25/2022 19:47:30
11/25/2022 19:44:57

11/27/2022 4:54:19
11/28/2022 16:09:52
11/28/2022 10:11:36
11/25/2022 19:42:34
11/26/2022 15:40:58
11/25/2022 20:23:44
11/26/2022 22:12:58
11/26/2022 22:14:47
11/27/2022 18:49:05
11/27/2022 18:50:18
11/27/2022 17:39:50
11/26/2022 11:19:18
11/25/2022 17:10:38
11/26/2022 17:27:26
11/26/2022 18:54:28
11/26/2022 17:23:07
11/27/2022 12:52:55
11/26/2022 19:27:37
11/27/2022 19:50:46

Name of the Student:

K.Madhavi

Roll Number:

219Y1A0571

KARIMALA REVANTH AC 219Y1A0576

K.Hari krishna
K.Uma Maheshwari
K.Kusuma
K.KARTHIKEYAN
K.KARTHIKEYAN
K.shaheen
K.shaheen
K.Siva nandini
M.Anusha

M. Aparna

M pavithra

M Bharathi
M.lakshmi devi

M.Sree Prasanna Durga

Manchuri vindhya
M.lakshmi bhavani
M.vinila
M.Hemalatha
M.Bindhulatha
N.venkata venu
N.venkata venu

N esther rani
N.Reddamma

PR Suprasanna

P. Rasool bee
Palagiri babjan
Palagiri babjan
Paradesi Harshitha
Paradesi Harshitha
P. Somalatha
P.Sainiveditha
R.chandini
S.Sreevatsava Reddy
Shaik khadar basha

S.Abhinay Kumar Reddy

V.Alekya
Y.saisandeepreddy
Kadiri sreeja

219y1a0577
219y1a0578
219Y1A0581
219y1a0583
219y1a0583
219y1a0591
219y1a0591
219Y1A0592
219Y1A0595
219Y1A0596
219y1a0598
219y1a05a3
219Y1A05A4
219Y1A05A5
219y1a05a6
219y1a05a7
219y1a05a9
219y1a05b0
219y1a05b2
219y1a05c1
219y1a05c1
219y1a05c2
219y1a05c4
219y1a05c6
219y1a05¢7
219y1a05c8
219y1a05c8
219y1a05d0
219y1a05d0
219y1a05d1
219y1a05d6
219y1a05e5
219Y1A05E8
219y1a05f3
219y1a05g5
219y1a05i1
219y1a05j5
219Y1A0569

Branch:
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE

Semester:
Il Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem
1l Sem
Il Sem
1l Sem
1Il Sem
11l Sem
11l Sem
1Il Sem
1Il Sem
11l Sem
1Il Sem
11l Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
1Il Sem
1l Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
1ll Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
1Il Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
1l Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem

Mobile Number:
9398158465
8897066570
6301696643
9390090657
9550694073

9989780
9989780545
9014553781
9014553781
9440030763
8688163997
8309039386
9346601098
7207094399

74162 51973
8500409052
9966647987
8019403026
7670989417
8186018631
99088 33464
7671813885
7671813885
9966085183
8341847950
9493054206
7207280805
93816 47466
93816 47466
9347142405
9347142405
8688197163
6300922517
9441403295
8317523356
7981477701
9490858221
7981905010
7995920173
9704095499

Email ID

219y1a0571@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0576@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0577@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0578@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0581@ksrmce.ac.in

kolimikarthikeyan22@gmail.com
kolimikarthikeyan22@gmail.com

219y1a0591@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0591@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0592@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0595@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0596@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a0598@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05a3@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05a4@ksrmce.ac.in
219Y1A05A5@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05a6@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05a7@Ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05a9@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05b0@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05b2@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c1@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05¢c1@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c2@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c4@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c6@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c7@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c8@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05c8@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05d0@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05d0@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05d1@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05d6@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05e5@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05e8@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05f3@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05g5@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05i1@ksrmce.ac.in
219y1a05j5@ksrmce.ac.in
219Y1A0569@ksrmce.ac.in



Timestamp Name of the Student:
11/26/2022 17:17:07 PM PRAVEEN KUMAR
11/25/2022 20:27:43 Banda Thirumalesh
11/26/2022 18:12:06 Bathala Raja Rajeswari
11/26/2022 19:08:08 Guna sekhar
11/26/2022 17:35:54 Polisetty kalyani
11/29/2022 14:29:29 T.shanmukha sai
11/26/2022 17:29:10 V tejaswani
11/29/2022 10:55:26 M pavithkra

Resousce Pesson(s)

Roll Number:

219Y1A05D7
219y5a0502
219Y5A0503
229y5a0507
229y5a0513
229Y5A0517
229Y5A0519
219y1a098

Branch:
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE

Semester:
Il Sem
V Sem
V Sem
Il Sem
1l Sem
Il Sem
Il Sem
11l Sem

50

oo

c oosdinabo? ()

Mobile Number: EmailID /
9010673414 219y1a05d7@ksrmce.ac.in
7386801705 219y5a0502@ksrmce.ac.in
7396891495 219y5a0503@ksrmce.ac.in
7032193194 229y5a0507 @ksrmce.ac.in
9346748191 229y5a0513@ksrmce.ac.in
9494103948 shanmukhasai381@gmail.com
9392305045 229y5a0519@ksrmce.ac.in
9346601098 219y1a098@ksrmce.ac.in

joD/c o€

Dr. V. LOKESWARA REDDY
M.Tech., Ph.D,,
Professor & HOD CSE
K.S.R.M. College of Engineering (Autonome:. -
KADAPA - 516 005.



SYLLABUS OF VALUE ADDED COURSE
COURSE NAME: SHLL PROGRAMMING

COURSE OVERVIEW:
This certificate course explains the fundamental ideas behind Open Source operating system
approach to programming. Knowledge of Linux helps to understand operating system level
programming. This course involves kernel concepts, basic commands and shell scripting.
COURSE OBJECTIVES:
1. To teach principles of operating system including file handling utilities, security by file
permissions, disk utilities, process utilities, networking commands, filter commands.
2. To familiarize fundamentals of the shell, shell programming, pipes, input and output
redirections, expressions, control structures, functions, loops, and debugging shell scripts.
COURSE OUTCOMES:
1. Ability to use various Linux Commands that are used to manipulate system operations.
2. Ability to write shell programming using Linux commands.
3. Ability to write shell scripts (shell programming) using functions, control statements and
loops.
UNIT I:
Introduction to Linux Operating System: A brief history of Linux, architecture of Linux,
Applications of Linux, survey of major distributions and system access.
UNIT II:
Linux Commands: Command syntax, who, whoami
Linux Directory Commands: pwd, mkdir, rmdir, Is, cd.
Linux File and File content Commands: touch, cat, rm, cp, mv, rename, head, tail, tac, more,
and less.
Linux User Commands: su, id, usradd, passwd, groupadd.
UNIT III:
Linux Filter Commands: cat, cut, grep, comm, sed, tee, tr, uniq, wc, od, sort, gzip, gunzip.
Linux Utility Commands: find, locate, fate, cal, sleep, time, zcat, df, mount, exit, clear, link,
unlink, alias, unalias.
Linux Network Commands: ip, ssh, mail, ping, host.
UNIT IV:
Basic shell concept, types of shells, the shell as programming language, shell scripting, vi/vm
editor, setup executable permissions, example shell scripts using shell commands, shell
variables, user defined shell variables, shell arithmetic, the read statement, control structures:
if, nested if-else-fi, the case statement.
UNIT V:
Functions, loops in shell scripts: for, while, until, break, continue, passing arguments to
scripts, pipes.




TEXT BOOKS:
1. Begining Linux Programming, 4th Edition, N. Matthew, R.Stones, Wrox, Wiley India Edition.
2 . Shell Scripting, S.Parker, Wiley India Pvt. Ltd.
3. Unix and Shell Programming, B.A.Forouzan&R .F.Gilberg,Cengage Learning
4. Linux System Programming, Robert Love, O’Reily, SPD.
WEB REFERENCES:
1. www.advancedlinuxprogramming.com
2. www.tldp.org
WWW.ZNnu.org
www .kernel.org

www.linuxsecurity.com
https://nptel.ac.in/courses/117/106/117106113/
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K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC - AUTONOMOUS)

Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India - 516003
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA,

Ananthapuramu.

An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

SCHEDULE

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Value Added Course
On

“Shell Programming” From 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

KSNR

fives on..

S.No Date Time Faculty Topic
1 28/11/2022 4 PM t0 Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Inaugration
5PM Smt. V. Sudha

2 20/11/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Introduction to Linux Operating
System

3 30/11/2022 | 4 PM t0 5SPM Smt. V. Sudha Basic Linux Commands

4 | 01/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 5PM Smt. V. Sudha Practical’s

5 02/12/2022 | 4PM 10 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Linux directory commands

6 03/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5SPM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s

7 05/12/2022 | 4PM t0 SPM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Linux file commands and file
content commands

8 06/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s

9 07/12/2022 | 4PM 0 5SPM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | File Content commands

10 | 08/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Dr. V. Lokeswara Reddy | Practical’s

11 | 09//12/2022 | 4PM 0 5PM | Dr. V. Lokeswara Reddy | Linux user commands

12 | 12/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s

13 | 13/12/2022 | 4PM 0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Linux filter commands

14 | 14/12/2022 | 4PMt0 SPM | Dr. V. Lokeswara Reddy | Practical’s

15 | 15/12/2022 | 4PM 0 5PM | Dr. V. Lokeswara Reddy | Linux network commands

16 | 16/12/2022 | 4PM 0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s

17 | 17/12/2022 | 4PM 0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Introduction to shell
programming: basic shell
concept, types of shells,

18 | 19/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM Smt. V.Sudha vi editor, setup execution
permissions,

19 | 20/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 SPM Smt. V.Sudha Example scripts, execute script

20 | 21/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 SPM Smt. V.Sudha Practical’s

21 22/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 SPM Smt. V.Sudha Shell variables, user defined




variables, read statement, shell
arithmetic, expressions

22 23/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 5SPM Smt. V.Sudha Practical’s
23 | 26/12/2022 | 4 PM t0 5SPM Smt. V.Sudha Control structures
24 | 27/12/2022 | 4PM t0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s
25 | 28/12/2022 | 4PMt05PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Case statement
26 | 29/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s
27 | 30/12/2022 | 4PMt05PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Functions
78 | 31/12/2022 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Practical’s
20 | 02/01/2023 | 4PM 0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Loops: for, while and until,
break, continue
30 | 03/01/2023 | 4PMt05PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Passing arguments to scripts,
pipes
31 04/01/2023 | 4PMt0 5PM | Smt. B. Manorama Devi | Exam and certificate
Smt. V. Sudha distribution
AY)
U w ;
Resource Person(s) Coordinator(s) oD/CSE
Dr. V. LOKESWARA REDDY
M.Tech., Ph.D,,

Professor & HOD CSE

K.S.R.M. Collage of Engineering (Autonomeys)
KADAPA - 516 005.

R



CERING

E OF ENGINE

4

<
¥

(UGC - AUTONOMOUS)

K.S.R.M. COLLEC

lives on..

KSNR

=
g
[~
S
=
2
]
=
e
=
«
=
<
<
=
27
=l

S =
- O
St
1 B
==
< =
ZE
.m,A
%]

g9
sg
mD
=5
= Z
< I
m,.T
£3
S <
Mz
=
5]
>
(=]
S
Iy
oy
<

An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Attendance Sheet of Value Added Course on “SHELL PROGRAMMING” from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023
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Dr. V. LOKESWARA REDDY
M.Tech., Ph.D,,
Professor & HOD CSE
K.S.R.M. Collage of Engineering (Autonae:- - *
KADAPA - 516 005,
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From 28/11/2022 to

. Resource persons & Coordinators: ' v 04/01/2023
Smt B. Manorama Devi, Assistant Professor, :
Smt V. Sudha, Assistant Professor
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An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Report of
Value Added Course on “Shell Programming”
From 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

Target Group : B.Tech Students

Details of Participants - 87 Students

Co-coordinator(s) : Mrs. B. Manorama Devi

Resource Person(s) s Mrs. V. Sudha

Organizing Department : Computer Science and Engineering
‘ Venue : MB209, Machine Learning Lab

Description:

The Department of Computer Science and Engineering conducted a Value Added Course on “Shell
Programming” from 28" November 2022 to 01* January 2023. The course Resource Persons is Mrs. V.
Sudha, Assistant Professor in Department Computer Science and Engineering, KSRMCE.

The main objective of this course is to introduce the fundamental ideas behind Open Source
operating system approach to programming. Knowledge of Linux helps to understand operating system level
programming. This course involves kernel concepts, basic commands and shell scripting.

Photos

The pictures taken during the course are given below:

Resource Person Mrs. V. Sudha, Asst.Prof in Coordinator Mrs. B. Manorama Devi, Asst.Prof in
CSE, giving Keynote Address CSE, addressing the Gathering

@13 /ksrmee.ac.in Follow Us: Ei @& 9 /ksrmceofficial
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Certificates Distribution by the HoD Dr. V.
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that -Mr/Miss. fi+ Reurna
bearing Roll Number.__2oavi#osds participated in a
certification course on "Shell Programming" organized by

department of Computer Science and Engineering from
28-11-2022 to 04-01-2023.

L J .
COORDINATOR(S) HOD PRINCIPAL




K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC - Autonomous)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India~ 516 003
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & AfTiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu. K s N R

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that M#/Miss. _A: Sndalatha

bearing Roll Number.__ =zoavisosog participated in a
certification course on "Shell Programming" organized by
department of Computer Science and Engineering from
28-11-2022 to 04-01-2023.
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7/31/23, 11:10 AM Feedback form on Value Added Course "SHELL PROGRAMMING" from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

Feedback form on Value Added Course
"SHELL PROGRAMMING" from
28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

* Indicates reauirad anestion

...........................

1. Roll Number *

2. Name of the Student: *

3. The objectives of the Value Added Course were met (Objective) *

Mark only one oval.

() Excellent

) Good

() Satisfactory

) Poor

4. The content of the course was organized and easy to follow (Delivery) *

Mark only one oval.

() Excellent

& ) Good
ety / Satisfa CtOTY

.. )PReor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s__yfngYAMcaAOtPdYg1LQqz_yv_CzW9hcBIN5KIhsU/edit

1/4




K.S.R.M. LEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC Autonomous)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India- 516 003
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & AfTiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu. Ks N R

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that M#/Miss. __ B Nedim &)
bearing Roll Number._209w#ros235 participated in a

certification course on "Shell Programming" organized by
department of Computer Science and Engineering from
28-11-2022 to 04-01-2023.




7/31/23, 11:10 AM Feedback form on Value Added Course "SHELL PROGRAMMING" from 28/11/2022 to 04/01/2023

5. The Resource Persons were well prepared and able to answer any 5
question (Interaction)

Mark only one oval.

) Excellent

€. ) Good

) Satisfactory

6. The exercises/role play were helpful and relevant (Syllabus Coverage) *

. Mark only one oval.

) Excellent

e

) Satisfactory

 Poor

7. The Value Added Course satisfy my expectation as a value added %
Programme (Course Satisfaction)

Mark only one oval.

. ) Excellent

_) Poor

8. Any lssues

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s__yfngYAMcaAOtPdYg1LQqz_yv_CzWS9hcBIN5KIhsU/edit 2/4



value Added Coungy On " SHELL PROCmRAMM\NG\“‘mom 2%/ n| 2022 to ow/1n|2o23
fecdbock Responzed

Timestamp Roll Number Name of the Student: The objectives of the Valu The content of the course The Resource Persons wi The exercises/role play w: The Value Added Course Any Issues

4/1/2023 11:07:26 209Y1A0504 A. Kusuma Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent

4/1/2023 11:09:36 209y1a0510 A. Lavanya Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:11:46 209y1a0358 SIDDHAMSETTY MADH/ Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:13:56 209y1a0504 Alle kusuma Good Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:16:06 209y1a0508 Anchalasnehalatha Excellent Good Good Excellent Good No
4/1/2023 11:18:16 209Y1A0510 Angadi Lavanya Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:20:26 209y1A0512 Avula Ashwith Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:22:36 209y1a0518 B.Bhavana Good Good Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:24:46 209y1a0527 Bolli Neelima Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:26:56 209Y1A0530 B.Shanthi Lakshmi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:29:06 209Y1A0537 C.Renu Sri Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:31:16 209Y1A0540 C.praveena Good Excellent Good Excellent Good No
4/1/2023 11:33:26 209Y1A0542 C.Jagadeeswar Reddy ~ Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:35:36 209Y1A0555 G.Vamsee Krishna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:37:46 209Y1A0557 G Madhavi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:39:56 209y1a0558 Gochi Yoga Lakshmi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:42:06 209y1a0568 GURRAMKONDA UMARI Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:44:16 209y1a0569 Deekshitha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:46:26 209Y1A0571 J.Anusha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:48:36 209Y1A0577 K.VARSHINI Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:50:46 209Y1A0587 Kuruba Akhila Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:52:56 209Y1A0588 Kuruba Ankitha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:55:06 209Y1A0596 M.S. V. Avinash Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:57:16 209y1a05b0 N.Niroopa Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 11:59:26 209y1a05e1 R.Devendra Good Good Excellent Good Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:01:36 209y1a05g3 Ravi Krishna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:03:46 209Y1A05G4 SUNKARA MOHAMMED Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:05:56 209y1a05g6 Syed Ajas Basha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:08:06 209y1a05H9 Verramreddy Myna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:10:16 209Y1A0510 VELPUCHARLA VIGNES Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:12:26 209y1a05i9 Yelugoti Jeshnavi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:14:36 219Y1A0501 A suneetha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:16:46 219y1a0504 A.Bindusree Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:18:56 219y1a0511 B.Sai Sahaja Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:21:06 219Y1A0514 Bonala Venkateswarlu  Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:23:16 219Y1A0516 B. Sree Harshitha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:25:26 219y1a0517 Byreddy Gowthami Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:27:36 219y1a0519 C. Padmaja Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:29:46 219y1a0520 C. Sathya Chakradhar  Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:31:56 219y1a0523 C.Devendra Prasad Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:34:06 219y1a0532 Reena Dantham Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:36:16 219y1a0541 DUDEKULA KANDUKUR Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:38:26 219Y1A0571 K.Madhavi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:40:36 219Y1A0576 KARIMALA REVANTH AC Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:42:46 219y1a0577 K.Hari krishna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No

4/1/2023 12:44:56 219y1a0578 K.Uma Maheshwari Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No



Timestamp Roll Number Name of the Student: The objectives of the Valu The content of the course The Resource Persons wi The exercises/role play w: The Value Added Course Any Issues
4/1/2023 12:47:06 219Y1A0581 K.Kusuma Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:49:16 219y1a0583 K.KARTHIKEYAN Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:51:26 219y1a0583 K.KARTHIKEYAN Good Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:53:36 219y1a0591 K.shaheen Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 12:55:46 219y1a0591 K.shaheen Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Good No
4/1/2023 12:57:56 219Y1A0592 K.Siva nandini Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:00:06 219Y1A0595 M.Anusha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:02:16 219Y1A0596 M. Aparna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:04:26 219y1a0598 M pavithra Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:06:36 219y1a05a3 M Bharathi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:08:46 219Y1A05A4 M.lakshmi devi Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:10:56 219Y1A05A5 M.Sree Prasanna Durga Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:13:06 219y1a05a6 Manchuri vindhya Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:15:16 219y1a05a7 M.lakshmi bhavani Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:17:26 219y1a05a9 M.vinila Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:19:36 219y1a05b0 M.Hemalatha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:21:46 219y1a05b2 M.Bindhulatha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:23:56 219y1a05c1 N.venkata venu Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:26:06 219y1a05c1 N.venkata venu Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:28:16 219y1a05c2 N esther rani Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:30:26 219y1a05c4 N.Reddamma Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:32:36 219y1a05c6 PR Suprasanna Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:34:46 219y1a05c7 P. Rasool bee Excellent Excellent Good Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:36:56 219y1a05c8 Palagiri babjan Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:39:06 219y1a05c8 Palagiri babjan Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:41:16 219y1a05d0 Paradesi Harshitha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Good No
4/1/2023 13:43:26 219y1a05d0 Paradesi Harshitha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:45:36 219y1a05d1 P. Somalatha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:47:46 219y1a05d6 P.Sainiveditha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:49:56 219y1a05e5 R.chandini Good Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:52:06 219Y1A05E8 S.Sreevatsava Reddy ~ Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:54:16 219y1a05f3 Shaik khadar basha Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:56:26 219y1a05g5 S.Abhinay Kumar Reddy Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 13:58:36 219y1a05i1 V.Alekya Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:00:46 219y1a05j5 Y.saisandeepreddy Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:02:56 219Y1A0569 Kadiri sreeja Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:05:06 219Y1A05D7 PM PRAVEEN KUMAR  Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:07:16 219y5a0502 Banda Thirumalesh Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:09:26 219Y5A0503 Bathala Raja Rajeswari  Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:11:36 229y5a0507 Guna sekhar Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:13:46 229y5a0513 Polisetty kalyani Excellent Excellent Good Excellent Good No
4/1/2023 14:15:56 229Y5A0517 T.shanmukha sai Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
4/1/2023 14:18:06 229Y5A0519 V tejaswani Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent No
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ASSESSMENT TEST
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Time: 20 Min (Objective Questions) Max.Marks:20

Note: Answer the following Questions and each question carries one mark.

1. Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell
programming? [ ]
a) r+ b) w+ c)ir d)w

2. In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?

[ ]

a) —b b) —o c)—p d)-r

3. Which of the following directory contains device files? [ ]
a) Root b) bin c) etc d) dev

4. In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? [ ]
a) useradd b)adduser  c)linuxconf d)All of the above

5: is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. [ ]
a) d b)e c)s d)c

6. Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [ ]
a)--Ls b) cd ¢) pwd d) rm

7 searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? [ ]
a) / b) @ c) # d)$

8. Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character?[ ]
a) b) & c)? d)*

9. In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___ . [ ]

a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor
b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor
c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor
d) From the content of the file
10. How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? [ ]
a) cat filenamelhead|tail -6
b) cat filenamelhead|tail -5
c) cat filename |tail +5|head
d) cat filename |tail -5/head -10




11. What is the output of the following program? [ ]
X=3; y=3; z=10;
If[ (%x-eq3)-a ($y-eq 5-0 $z-eq 10) ]
then
echo $x
else
echo Sy
a)e ] b) 3 c)5 d) error

12. What is the output of the following program? [ ]
[ -n SHOME ]
echo $?
[ -z SHOME ]
echo $?
a) 0 -1 b)ils =0 )0 0 A1

13. In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ ]
a) fchk b) fesk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .
14.The cp command uses [ ]

a) standard output file

b) standard input file

b) both input and output file

d) neither standard input nor standard output file

15. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [
a) linux b) install c) kickstart d)setup

16. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a DOS

file systems? [ ]
a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat ¢) SysLinux d) Linux.sys
17. Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines,
words, and characters contained in a file? [ ]
a) wce b)wcount c)countw d) none ‘

18. Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ ]
a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha ¢) SPARC d) Macintosh

19. Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a single
character? [ ]

a) a b)x c)y d) z

20. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connection
service? [ ]
a)- ETP b)UDP c)RARP d) TELNET
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Note: Answer the following Questions and each question carries one mark.

1. Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell

programming? [ 9]
a) Tk b) w+ c)r d)w 5

2. In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?

o
a) -b b) —o c)—p d)-r <
‘ 3. Which of the following directory contains device files? i 1 —
a) Root b) bin c) etc d) dev
4. In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? el o=
a) useradd b)adduser  c)linuxconf d)All of the above
5. is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. &
a) d b)e c)s d)c
6. Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [ a ] c
a)+Es b) cd c) pwd d) rm
7 searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? B
a). b) @ c) # d)$
8. Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character?[ ¢ ]
@) 2 b) & 0)? d) *
9. In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___. Fride ] =

a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor
b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor
c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor
d) From the content of the file
10. How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? Foas ] >§
a) cat filenamelhead|tail -6
b) cat filename|head|tail -5
c) cat filename [tail +5/head
d) cat filename [tail -5|head -10




11. What is the output of the following program? o ] >
X=35y=3:7-10;

If[ (%x-eq3)-a ($y-eq 5-0 $z-eq 10)]
then
echo $x
else
echo $y
a) 1 b)3 G)ES d) error
12. What is the output of the following program? Bl /
[ -n SHOME | '
echo $?
[ -z SHOME ]
echo $?
a) 101 byl 0 ¢)i0: 0 d)al il
13. In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ < ] -
a) fchk b) fcsk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .
14.The cp command uses La ] /

a) standard output file

b) standard input file

b) both input and output file

d) neither standard input nor standard output file

15. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [ ¢ /]/
a) linux b) install c¢) kickstart d)setup

16. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a DOS

file systems? togy 2]
a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat ¢) SysLinux d) Linux.sys
17. Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines
words, and characters contained in a file? o] —
a) wc b)wcount c)countw d) none .

18. Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ & ]/
a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha c¢) SPARC d) Macintosh

19. Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a single
character? Ear
a) a b) x c)y d) z
20. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connection
service? bl ]
a) FTP b)UDP ¢)RARP d) TELNET
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L

10.

Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell

programming? e | >(
a). 1t b) w+ c)r dyw

In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?

Lyr ]l =
a) -b b) —o c)-p d)-r
Which of the following directory contains device files? L |-
a) Root b) bin c) etc d) dev
In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? I c ] >(
a) useradd b)adduser  c) linuxconf d)All of the above
is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. [Pl S

a) d b)e c)s d)c

Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [ 1. ="
a) -Ls b) cd ¢) pwd d) rm

searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? el | =
a) / b) @ c) # d)$
Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character?[ = ] -~
a) ! b) & c)? d)*
In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___ . [ D |

a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor

b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor

c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor

d) From the content of the file

How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? [ R ] >§
a) cat filenamelhead|tail -6

b) cat filename|head|tail -5

c) cat filename |tail +5|head

d) cat filename [tail -5head -10



11. What is the output of the following program? 28 =
X=3; y=3; z=10;
If[ (%x-eq3)-a (Sy-eq 5-0 $z-eq 10) ]
then
echo $x
else
echo $y
a) 1 b)3 €):3 d) error

12. What is the output of the following program? LR 5(
[ -n SHOME ]
echo $?
[ -z SHOME ]
echo $?
a0 1 b)il -0 €0 -0 d):k

13. In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ ] »(
a) fchk b) fcsk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .

14.The cp command uses ) e
a) standard output file
b) standard input file
b) both input and output file
d) neither standard input nor standard output file

15. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [ C. ==

a) linux b) install ¢) kickstart d)setup
16. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a DOS
file systems? D)l
a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat c) SysLinux d) Linux.sys
17. Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines,
words, and characters contained in a file? N e
a) we b)wcount c)countw d) none .

18. Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ D ] —
a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha c) SPARC d) Macintosh

19. Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a single
character? EAG] =
a) a b) x c)y d) z

20. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connection

service? [ D ] e
a): FTP b)UDP ¢)RARP d) TELNET
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Note: Answer the following Questions and each question carries one mark.

1. Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell

programming? [ & ] 7\
a) r+ b) w+ ¢) T d) w
2. In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?
[ ]
a) -b b) —o c)—p d)-r d
3. Which of the following directory contains device files? [ g
a) Root b) bin c)iete d) dev
4. In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? e >(
a) useradd b)adduser  c)linuxconf d)All of the above
5 is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. [oa ] e

a) d b)e c)s d)c

6. Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [ /
a) Ls b) cd ¢) pwd d) rm

75 searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? [ e et y
a)-/ b) @ c) # d)$

8. Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character? < ] /
a) ! b) & ¢)? d) *

9. In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___ . Fag =1 /
a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor
b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor
c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor
d) From the content of the file
10. How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? il )‘
a) cat filenamelhead|tail -6
b) cat filename|head|tail -5
c) cat filename |tail +5|head
d) cat filename |[tail -5|head -10




11. What is the output of the following program? e | /
X=3; y=3; z=10;
If[ (%x-eq3)-a (Sy-eq 5-0 $z-eq 10)]
then
echo $x
else
echo $y
ay 1 b) 3 c)5 d) error

12. What is the output of the following program? [ e ] /
[ -n SHOME ]
echo §?
[ -z SHOME ]
echo $?
a) 9l b)l: 0 )0 0 d) 1= -1

13. In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ ad /
a) fchk b) fcsk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .

14.The cp command uses [a ] e
a) standard output file
b) standard input file
b) both input and output file
d) neither standard input nor standard output file

15. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [ C'/ ]
a) linux b) install c) kickstart d)setup

16. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a D(y

file systems? el |
a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat c) SysLinux d) Linux.sys
17. Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines,
words, and characters contained in a file? Far ]
a) wc b)wcount c)countw d) none / .

18. Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ é\ ]/
a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha c) SPARC d) Macintosh

19. Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a sin

gle
character? [ o ]/

a) a b) x c)y d) z

P

20. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connecti

on
service? Ealk ]/

a) ETP b)UDP c)RARP d) TELNET
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Note: Answer the following Questions and each question carries one mark.

1. Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell
programming? 2 ] "\
a) rt b) w+ c)r d)w

2. In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?

ooge]

a) -b b) —o c)-p d)-—r >L
3. Which of the following directory contains device files? [ ] i

a) Root b) bin c)ete d) dev

. v

4. In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? [ D ]

a) useradd b)adduser  c)linuxconf d)All of the above
S is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. iyl /

a) d b)e c)s d)c

6. Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [a ] '7{
a) Ls b) cd ¢) pwd d) rm

745 searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? [ [ e
a) il b) @ c) # d$

8. Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character?[ o ] S
a) ! b) & c)i? d)-*

9. In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___ . [ 0 ] /
a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor
b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor
c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor
d) From the content of the file
10. How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? [ 2 ] 7{
a) cat filenamel|head|tail -6
b) cat filenamelhead|tail -5
c) cat filename |tail +5[head
d) cat filename |tail -5/head -10




1.

12.

13:

14.

1o

16

17

18.

19:

20

What is the output of the following program? e =] >(
X=3; y=3; z=10;
If[ (%x-eq3)-a (Sy-eq 5S-0 $z-eq 10)]
then
echo $x
else
echo $y
a) 1 b)3 c)5 d) error

What is the output of the following program? | =
[ -n $SHOME ]

echo $?

[ -z SHOME ]

echo $?

a) 0 1 b)Yl -0 c)i0: =0 d) Ll

In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ i -
a) fchk b) fesk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .

The cp command uses [ ]

a) standard output file 0 -
b) standard input file

b) both input and output file

d) neither standard input nor standard output file

. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [ fy}
a) linux b) install c) kickstart d)setup

. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a DOS

file systems? P ==

a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat c) SysLinux d) Linux.sys

Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines,

words, and characters contained in a file? fap o

a) wce b)wcount c)countw d) none ‘

Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ > ]

a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha c¢) SPARC d) Macintosh =
Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a single
character? Ea s ——

a) a b) x c)y d) z

. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connection

service? Ll —
A ETP b)UDP ¢)RARP d) TELNET
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Note: Answer the following Questions and each question carries one mark.

1

10.

Which of the following can be used to open a file for reading and making changes in shell

programming? By

a) r+ b) w+ c)r d)w

In Linux, which option of rm command is used to remove a directory with all its subdirectories?

[ie 1

a) -b b) —o c)-p d)-—r

Which of the following directory contains device files? ] o
a) Root b) bin c) etc d) dev

In Linux, how can you add a new user to your system? el s

a) useradd b)adduser c) linuxconf d)All of the above

is a symbol used to represent special files in Linux OS. o] >k
a) d b)e c)s d)c

Which of the following in UNIX/LINUX remove files or directories? [l /
a) Ls b) cd ¢) pwd d) rm

searches the strings in file opened in vi editor? [ g ] /
a) / b) @ c) # d)$
Which of the following ‘wildcard’ character matches exactly one character?[ < ]
a) ! b) & c)? d) * P20
In vi editor if keystroke ‘I’ is pressed in insert mode it will ___. [ie=ai] ){

a) Inserts text to the left of the cursor

b) Inserts text at the beginning of the cursor

c) Inserts text to the right of the cursor

d) From the content of the file /
How do you print the lines between 5 and 10, both inclusive? e ]

a) cat filenamelhead|tail -6

b) cat filenamelhead|tail -5

c) cat filename [tail +5|head

d) cat filename |tail -5/head -10




11. What is the output of the following program? (b ] /
X=3; y=3; z=10;
If[ (%x-eq3)-a ($y-eq 5-0 $z-eq 10) ]
then
echo $x
else
echo $y
a): 1 b) 3 e):5 d) error

12. What is the output of the following program? e
[ -n SHOME ] /
echo $?

[ -z $SHOME ]
echo $?
a) 0.1 b)il-. =0 )0 0 djl.

13. In Linux, which of the following command is used to create the filesystem? [ d ] /
a) fchk b) fcsk ¢) daemon d) mkfs .

14.The cp command uses [ d ] /

a) standard output file

b) standard input file

b) both input and output file

d) neither standard input nor standard output file

15. Which of the following tool is used to automate Ret Hat Linux installation? [ C/
a) linux b) install ¢) kickstart d)setup

16. Which of the following tool is used to boot the Linux.Kernel from a DOS

file systems? [d 1] /

a) Config.sys b) Linux.bat ¢) SysLinux d) Linux.sys
17. Which of the following command is used to count the total number of lines,
words, and characters contained in a file? ool
a) wc b)wcount c)countw d) none .

18. Identify the hardware structure which is not supported by RedHat? [ c\/ ] /
a) IBM-Compatible b) Alpha ¢) SPARC d) Macintosh

19. Among the following commands which is used vi editors to delete a single
character? oo |
a) a b) x c)y d) z

20. Choose the TCP/IP protocol which is used for remote terminal connection .
Service? [ . ]
a) FTP b)UDP ¢)RARP d) TELNET




Applications of Linux

AS the Linux is the QS, g provides lot of
applications. Some ot them given below:

4 Star Office is Text and word application
instead of WordPad and notepad.

There is a wide verity of Programming and i
scripting  languages anéytools a\%]ilable fgr(Linux. |

 X-windows is a highly flexible and ¢
cm]flgur:]lble GUl environment that run on Linux as
well as almost UNIX System.

Survey of Major Distributions

* The major distributions of Linux include:

- Caldera
~ Debian
— Mandrake
- Red Hat

— Slackware
~ SuSE
— Turbolinux

Logging in and Using Linux System

Because the system can be used by many users some
has to be given charge of administration of the system
called ‘system administrator' who will grant you the authority
to use the system .

login: kumar

Passwol
This will start up a deskiop. The defaull Gesklop in RecHat Linux 9 is
GNCME desktop.

1f you want to turn off your computer. you must first shut down
Linaix. You £an shut down your system in three ways:

1)By using halt command. Main Manu
i |

2By using shutdown c nd. v
2)By using shutdown comma Logouk mens

Linux Directory Commands

1. pwd Command

The pwd command is used to display the
location of the current working directory.
Syntax:

1.pwd

Output:

manor@LAPTOP-252C2733 :~3 pwd
/home/manor

Applicat’@P of Linux

| It supports Netscape as well as Mosaic |
| It provides wide and full range of software needed
|to create internet server.

It also provide the complete network support to
| connect the internet.

Oracle, Sybase and Informix all offer
a

Toda
relational le base’provides for Lirux.

{ Linux can be made to run DOS software with high
degree of stability and compatibility.

o hndreid

o Gentoc i

+ Kali Linux
» 20 08
#halt
This command will log you out and shut down
the system.
*$ halt

# shutdown

shutdown 16:00 shut down at 16:00

shutdown -r now shuldown immediately and rebool
shuldown -h now shutdown immedialely and halt

2. mkdir Command

The mkdir command is used to create
a new directory under any directory.
Syntax:

mkdir <directory name>

Output:

cannot create directory ‘ksrmcse’: File exists

0P-252€2733;~$ mkdir cse

$

Acquiring and us¥ Linux
There are quite a few ways to obtain a Linux distribution.
1. One way is to go to the distributor's website and
download the linux distribution of our choice.

For example,
if you want to download

a. Mandrake, the go to http://www.mandriva.com/.

b. SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 9,

i 0 to
H Enp://www.novell.wm/lmux/downIomUimlx.html,

Linux distributions. Website/t.ogo

@ cedhat,

g

SuSE

Rad Hat Linux: hitp:ifeaw.codhat.com?

SUSE Linux: hitp:/Avww. suse conv

Mandrake Linux:

hitp:ocwve.mandrahesoft conm’ Lo MondrakeSoft

Caldera Linux:

Ity fivaww. colderasystems com? &b
CALDLKA
Debisn GNU/Linux: -
http:Feww. ciobian.org? debl an
Stackware Linux:
hUprhavaw, Slackwate. comi slackware

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_Linux_distributions

What is command in Linux?

The Linux command is a utility of the Linux
operating system. All basic and advanced
tasks can be done by executing commands.
The commands are executed on the Linux
terminal. The terminal is a command-line
interface to interact with the system, which
is similar to the command prompt in the
Windows OS. Commands in Linux are case-
sensitive.

3. rmdir Command

The rmdir command is used to delete a
directory.

Syntax:

rmdir <directory name>

& 3:~$ rmdir cse
nanor@LAPTOP-252C2733:~8 cd cse

-bash: cd: cse: No such file or directory
ancBLAPTOP-252C2733 1~8

Acquiring and using Linux

{

2. Other way is to obtain pre-burned copies of
the Linux distribution we need from the
distributor’s website or from sites like
cheaplSO.com

— The price is of such distributions starts from less than Rs.
100/-
- Some new computers have Linux as preinstalled

System Access

»Logging In and using the Linux system
»Linux Commands

*Logging In and using Remote Linux
system

Basic Commands

How to run commands
+ Finder => Application => Utilitaires =>» Terminal
= When you log on Unix machine, you witl see,

{someone]s

* One command consists of three parts, i.c.
command name, options, arguments

Example)
[someone~]$ command-name optionA option8
argumentl argument2

4. |s Command

The Is command is used to display a
list of content of a directory.
Syntax:

Is

Output:
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11992,March

In March 1992 Version 1.0
of Kernel came into
market ,the first official
release of Linux.

At this point Linux RAM
most of the common Unix
tool from compiler to
networking software to
“X-Windows".

.

A Brief History of Linux

* Linux kernel version 1.0 released.
* First issue of Linux Journal publishe
* Linux distributor Caldera founded

* Marc Ewing releases the first version of Red Hat

1993:

* Version 1.0 of Slackware released by Patrick
Volkerding. It is based on the SLS distribution.

* lan Murdock creates the Debian distribution.

1994:

Ray Noorda of Novell & Ransom Lo

Linux.

1997
* The Linux trademark dispute between William

v Miguel de lcaza starts the GNOME project,

1998:
-+ Version 1.0 of the K Desktop Environment (KDE)

A Brief History of Linux

Della Croce and Linus Torvalds is settled, with
Della Croce

re-assigning the trademark to Torvalds,

released.

1991 September

SHELL PROGRAMMING

A Brief History of Linux

Version 0 01 of Torvalg's project is made
available via ftp funet.fi.

Ari Lemmke, the systems administrator,
gives the directary the name Linux.

Linus had ariginally intended to call the new
kernel "Freax",

According to Wikipedia, the name tinux was | ]
actuaily invented by Ari Lemmke who
maintained the ftp.funet.fi FTP server from

which the kernel was originally distributed.

A Brief History of Linux

11995:

11996:

Bob Young partners with Marc Ewing
and forms Red Hat Software.

redHat

Apache web server project started
as a series of patches to the NCS
HTTPd server (A Patchy server).

3
AT B

Linux kernel version 2.0 released.

1990:

2000:

with the Chicago Sun-Times.

A Brief History of Linux

Linux kernel version 2.2 released.
GNOME 1.0 desktop released.

Microsoft CEO Steve Ballmer calls Linux "a cancer
that attaches itself in an intellectual property
sense to everything it touches.” in an interview

'October 1991

December 1991

January 1992

. which Linus Torvalds partlcupates

mportance of Linux Programming

Linux provides many advantages over other
operating systems: Open-source software
available for everyone to contribute, modify,
and enhance the source code. It is also
available for users to download and use for
free. Linux is less vulnerable and more secure
than Windows operating systems.

A Brief History of Linux

Richard Stallman expresses interest in having the
Free Software Foundation distribute a GNU system
with the Linux kernel.

LAy

Robert Blum posts the first Linux FAQ p,.
SOFT
EQUAL

0N

Minix creator Andrew Tannenbaum claims "Linux
is obsolete" in a posting to comp.os.minix and
starts a public discussion on the merits of Linux in

Linus Torvalds suggests that
a "slightly overweight
penguin" would be the best
mascot for Linux. He
recommends Larry Ewing's
"Tux" penguin images.

ATuxedo

A Brief History of Linux

2001:

* Linux kernel version 2.4 released.

2003:

* Linux kernel version 2.6 is released.

Novell acquires German Linux distributor SuSE.
Red Hat announces that they will no longer sell
boxed sets of their Linux distribution for retail
customers. Instead, they will distribute Linux to
end users via a development distribution called

Fedora Core.

A Brief History of Linux

1991 August

¢ Linux is introduced by Linus |
Torvalds, a student
umversnty of “Helsinki” in
Finland.

* While the linux you know
today was developed with
assistance of programmer.

* Linus Torvalds still remain
control of the evolving core
of Linux O.S. :The Kernel

A Brief Hismry of Linux

S Flrst Llnux "dIS ributlon caIIe MCC nterim Linux
|sr 3e? y the University of Manchester,
February 1992, f

* Versjon 0.95 of tlhe Linux kernel released. First
verﬂ?n to be able to support X-Window. (March

" e e T ember 58

] oftwar .und Syst mEntw:ck/ung GmbH (SuSE)
ounded in Nurem er§ many. Dlstnbutesa
erman version of SLS wit] correspon ing
manuals. November 1992

A Brief History of Linux

i+ The following filed a suit against William R. Della
Croce, Jr. (September 1995
~ Linus Torvalds
= Linux Journal,
= Yggdrosil Computing, Inc.,
= Linux International
= Work Group Solutions
(DI%]('” Equipment Corporation & Red Hat Software contributed
to the cost of the legal process)
to re-assign the Linux trademark to Linus Torvalds.
The firm of Davis & Schroeder handled the case on
an almost pro-bono basis. (Freeor reduced charge
for public good)
Kool Desktop Environment (KDE) project
announced.

Why it is So Popular?

= Malti~user:

+ Each user’s shells, applications and commands are
SEPArate processes

+  Number of simultaneous users limited only by:
~ CPU speed and avaitable memory
= Min. response times required by users/apps

Multi-tasking:

Many jabs can be under way at the same time
+ Jlabs truly simaltaneous on multi-cpu

~ Time-sharing:

+ Asingle cpuis shared by alt processes
Pracesses exec briefly, passing cpu to athers

*  Process switches occur in miliseconds or less

+ Kernel gives process a sense of total contral




4. 1s Command

The Is command is used to display a
list of content of a directory.
Syntax:

MANHO @A TR -

hello

This is my first demo file,

\elcone to all."Z

[1]+ Stopped cat 5 demo.txt
nanorBLAPTOP-252C2733;v/cse$ cat deno.txt
This is my first demo file,

nanonBLAPTO- 28202733185t

11. rename Command

The rename command is used to rename
files. It is useful for renaming a large
group of files.

Syntax:

rename 's/old-name/new-name/' files
For example, to convert all the text files
into pdf files, execute the below
command:

rename 's/\.txtS$/\.pdf/' *.txt

Output:

nanonaLAPTOP=252C2733 1~/ csed

5. cd Command

The cd command is used to change the
current directory.

Syntax:

cd <directory name>

Output:

nanor@LAPTOP-252C2733:~% cd cse

nanor@LAPTOP-252C2733: ~/csed

8. rm Command

The rm command is used to remove a
file.

Syntax:

rm <file name>

cat: demol.txt: No such file or directory
manoneLAPTOP- 2522733 1n/c5e$

Havatpolatijavetpoint-Insptron-3542:e§ reneae 'sf\ tutsf\ ptf" .0t
{avatpolntafavatpolnt:Insplron-3542:<§ 1s

i Desktop exanples.desktop Huste — Pythdn-3.00
iach Dlrectery hello.c Newfolder saple
a0t Docusents hetla.d e sp
cemposer phar Dounloeds hello,o Petures Tenplates
denotpdf. el hello.s profect  Testpdf
e, sh Unstaller Andenbtal mublic  Videos
Deo.fute eclipsesorkspace patl Pytion

13. tail Command

The tail command is similar to the
head command. The difference
between both commands is that it
displays the last ten lines of the file
content. It is useful for reading the
error message.

Syntax:

tail <file name>

Output:

Linux File commands: .
6. touch Command
The touch command is used to create

empty files. We can create multiple
empty files by executing it once.
Syntax:

touch <file name>

touch <filel> <file2> ....

9. cp Command

The cp command is used to copy a
file or directory.

Syntax:

To copy in the same directory:

cp <existing file name> <new file na
me>

To copy in a different directory:
Output:

¢$ cp. demo.txt demol.txt
«$ cat demol.txt

Linux File Content Commands:

12. head Command

The head command is used to display the
content of a file. It displays the first 10
lines of a file.

Syntax:

head <file name>

Output:

[manorELARTOR. sed cat text.txt
£8

7. cat Command

The cat command is a multi-purpose utility in the
Linux system. It can be used to create a file, display
content of the file, copy the content of one file to ~
another file, and more.

Syntax:
cat [OPTION]... [FILE]..
To create a file, execute it as

follows:cat > <file name>

// Enter file content

Press "CTRL+ D" keys to save the file. To display the
content of the file, execute it as follows:

cat <file name>

Output:

10. mv Command

The mv command is used to move a file
or a directory form one location to
another location.

Syntax:

mv <file name> <directory path>

3 =
new test
% mv ksrmcse cse
d cse

s rm
rmcsa ksrmcsel

carmeaad

cat > text.txt

APTOP-282C3733~/cse$ tall text.txt

TOP-252C27331~/cse$ tail -3 text.ixt




14. tac Command

The tac command is the reverse of cat
command, as its name specified. It
displays the file content in reverse order
(from the last line).

Syntax:

tac <file name>

Output:

16. less Command

The less command is similar to the more
command. It also includes some extra
features such as 'adjustment in width and
height of the terminal' Comparatively,
the more command cuts the output in the
width of the terminal.

Syntax:

less <file name>

Output:

19. useradd Command
The useradd command is used to add or
remove a user on a Linux server.
Syntax:

useradd username

Output:

avatpotntidavatpotat: Insplron-3542158 do useradd JTP

[suda] password for Javatpoint:
favatpolntijaratpotnteTnspiron-3sizess |

Linux Filter Commands:

22. cat Command

The cat command is also used as a filter.
To filter a file, it is used inside pipes.
Syntax:

cat <fileName> | cat or tac | cat or tac |

Output roeLARIOL 25, 33ivicned cat demol, txt

S { cat denol.txt |tac’| cat | tac

file,
~jcied cat demolitxt [tac

file.
cat demol txt |tac | cat

e$ tac text.txt

Linux User Commands:

17. su Command

The su command provides
administrative access to another user.
In other words, it allows access of the
Linux shell to another user.

Syntax:

su <user name>

Output:

{avatpointejavatpolntsInspiron-3542:§ su javatpoint
Password:
{avatpointgjavatpotnt-Tnspiron-3542:9 I

20. passwd Command

The passwd command is used to
create and change the password for a
user.

Syntax:

passwd <username>

Output:
Javatpotntajavatpolnt-Tnsplron:3542:+$ sudo passud 1P
Enter new UNIX password:

Retype new UNIX password:
passwd: passkord updated successfully

23. cut Command

The cut command is used to select a
specific column of a file. The '-d' option
is used as a delimiter, and it can be a
space ('), a slash (/), a hyphen (-), or
anything else. And, the '-f' option is
used to specify a column number.
Syntax:

Cut

-d(delimiter)-f(columnNumber) <fileNa
me>

Output:

15. more command ‘

The more command is quite similar to t command, as it
is used to display the file content in the same way that the cat
command does. The only difference between both commands
is that, in case of larger files, the more command displays
screenful output at a time.

In more command, the following keys are used to scroll the
page:

ENTER key: To scroll down page by line.

Space bar: To move to the next page.

b key: To move to the previous page.

/ key: To search the string.

Syntax:

more <file name>

Output:

2 Coogle Toe, ALL rights reserved.
ee code {3 governed by a RS0style Lcance that car be

-1 Pyt 1hLS sonevhere (n your Load-path aad
5 {requtre 'gip)

(requtre ‘pythin)
require 'ct)

vhen (stripg-match *pythan-sade, eU* (symbol fite ‘python-node ‘defun))
{error (concat “pythenmode mst te Toaded frea pythonel (bundled with *
*recert mmac % 160 the older dad tess patstained *
*oythcn-mode.el*)))

(defadvice pythor-Aadest caleulateilevels (after gyp-outdint-clestag-parens
actlvate)

21. groupadd Command

The groupadd command is used to
create a user group.

Syntax:

groupadd <group name>

Output:

oatpotatfvatpett-Depon 35421 S0 roupcd evlope
Gttt |

javstpolnt@jmtpnint Tospirons3342:-5 cat sarks. txt

31 gyp.el = font-lock-node suppart.for gyp files,

§ Copycipht (c) 2012 Google Inc. ALL rights reserved.
1 Use of this source code 18 goverried by & BsD:style license that can be
i found tn the LICENSE file.

5 Pt this soreihere Ln Your load-path and
i1 {requiré ‘oyp)

(require ‘python)
require ‘cl)

when (steing-nateh “python-nodeiel® (synbolsfile 'python-sode 'defuny)

(error (concat on: rode nust be loaded fron python.el (bundled with =
recent enacsen), not from the older and less malntained *
"python:node.el’)))

(defadvice python-indent-calculate-levels (after gyp-outdent-closing:-parens
activate)
“pe-indent: closing parens, braces, and brackets n gyp-node.’
{when (and (eq major-noda 'gyp-node)
(string-patch ~ *(}][1, )] *5°
(buffer~substring-no:properties -

18. id Command

The id command is used to display the
user ID (UID) and group ID (GID).
Syntax:

id
Output:
ja\'atpo' atantpintTnsplron 35426 1d

it eetja&atpov gt eea(jwatpom) reupscLoee ovatplnt) (o), 4{ctre

| sude), {0tn) 6o Luge), {lpata), Lﬁ[saabas ire)
a\a olatiaatpelnt-Insplron-35dzied

Linux Filter Commands:

Filters are programs thattake plain
text(either stored in a file or produced by
another program) as standard input,
transforms it into a meaningful format, and
then returns it as standard output.

24. grep Command

The grep is the most powerful and
used filter in a Linux system. The
'‘grep' stands for "global regular
expression print." It is useful for
searching the content from a file.
Generally, it is used with the pipe.
Syntax:

command | grep <searchWord>
Output:



to toplete the
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il
(et D04 o st | st ‘T
(sl

wc Command

The wc command is used to count the
lines, words, and characters in a file.
Syntax:

wc <file name>

Output:

ianorBLAPTOR=252C2733:v/cse$ e testl. txt
3 5@ 328 testl.txt

manor@LAPTOP-252C2733 :~/csed

25. comm Comma

The 'comm' command is used to compare
two files or streams. By default, it displays
three columns, first displays
non-matching items of the first file,
second indicates the non-matching item
of the second file, and the third column
displays the matching items of both files.
Syntax:

comm <file1l> <file2>

Output:

27. tee command

The tee command is quite similar to
the cat command. The only difference
between both filters is that it puts
standard input on standard output and
also write them into a file.

Syntax:

cat <fileName> | tee <newfFile> | cat

29. uniq Command

The unig command is used to form a
sorted list in which every word will
occur only once.

Syntax:

command <fileName> | uniq

Output:

31. od Command

The od command is used to display the
content of a file in different s, such as
hexadecimal, octal, and ASCII characters.
Syntax:

od -b <fileName> // Octal format

od -t x1 <fileName> // Hexa decimal form
at

od -c <fileName> // ASCll character for
mat

Output:

nanonsLARTOR 2733:w/csed cat txt
oodmorning to all -
Fhell programming
NZ
[S]+ Stopped cat > aaa.txt
anon@ APTOP~ 25202733 1~/ ¢se$ cat >bbb.txt
oodmorning to all
shellprogramming
7
[6]+ Stopped cat > bbb.txt
/csed
2$ comm aaa.txt bbb.txt
Goodmorning to all
hell programming
shellprogrammin
Manor@LAPTOR- 252027331

avatpotatdfovatpotat-Tnspiroa-3542:<5 cat narksibat | tee nevitt | cat

cat word.txt

[7]+  Stopped cat > word, txt
LAPTOR-252C2733:+/csed sort word.txt | uniq

ER conb, ©0 7
6ARAcA 812 101 B40 144 151 163 164 162 151 142 165 164 145 134 640 163
hp0ed20 171 163 163 145 155 84D 151 163 840 141 040 193 157 155160 165
1000040 164 151 156 147 84@ 145 156 166 151 162 157 156155 145 156 164
eAREa 048 151 156 040 167 158 151 143 150 A48 166 141 162 151 187 165
bpNa160 163 BAB 143 157 155 169 157 156 145 156 164 163 040 141 162 145

060200 165 164 151 156 147 640 144 145 166151 143 145 163 @51 840 157
A00220 156 240 141 040 156 145 164 167 157 162 153 056 640 124 150 145
PE0a210 163 145 048 144 185 166 151 143 145 163 040 163 160 154 151 164
060260 840 165 160 D0 164 150 145 048 167 157 162 153 854 849 143 157
600300 157 162 144 151 155 141 164 151 156 147 d4e 164 150 145 151 162
bopa329 840 145 146 146 157 162 164 163 49 164 157 048 143 157 155 168
000340 154 145 164 145 040 164 150 145 4 152 157 142 830 155 157 162
1600360 145 040 145 146 145 151 143 151 145 156 164 154 171 04 164 150
080400 141 156 B8 151 146 84D 141 @40 163 151 156 147 154 145 049 144
boooa2s 145 166 151 143 145 640 158 141 144 040 142 145 145 156 640 162
hea04aa 145 163 160 157 156 163 151 142 154 145 0%@ 146 157 162 840 164
b0e04sa 150 145 B40 164 141 163 153 056 B12 144 145 166 151 143 145 012

26. sed command

The sed command is also known as stream
editor. It is used to edit files using a regular
expression. It does not permanently edit files;
instead, the edited content remains only on
display. It does not affect the actual file.
Syntax:

command | sed 's/<oldWord>/<newWord>/'

Output:

28. tr Command

The tr command is used to translate the
file content like from lower case to upper
case.

Syntax:

command | tr <'old'> <'new'>

Output:

BLAPTOP = 25202 $ sort word.txt | unig

nancr@LAPTOR- 25202733 1v/¢

=t x1 tastl.txt
9 73 74 72 €9 62.75 73 65
d 20 69 73 22 61 20 63 6f
2 B:65 6a 76 €9 72 &f 6e &d
30D060 20 69 Go 20 77 €8 69 63 68 20 76 61 7.

00100 73 20 63 6f 6d 7¢ 6f Ge 65 6e 74 73 2
bBDa128 20 73 76 72 65 51 64 20 €1 63 72 6f 7.

PBo2¢on 0a 41 20 64 6

o
T
@
<
WS

089200 75 74 69 6o €7 20 B4
1086220 60 20 61 20 &e &5 74
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Linux Utility Commands:

35. find Command

The find command is used to find a particular
file within a directory. It also supports various
options to find a file such as byname, by type,
by date, and more.

The following symbols are used after the find
command:

(.): For current directory name

(/) : For root

Syntax:

find . -name "*.pdf"

37. date Command
The date command is used to display
date, time, time zone, and more.
Syntax:

date

Output:
anorLAPTOP-25202733:~/cse$ date
hu Oct 7 22:35:50 IST 2021
3nar{§LAPTOP»ZSZCZ?33:~/cse$

39. sleep Command

The sleep command is used to hold the
terminal by the specified amount of
time. By default, it takes time in
seconds.

Syntax:

sleep <time>

Output:

27331~/cs8$ sleap 5

32. sort Command .

The sort command is used to sort files in
alphabetical order.

Syntax:

sort <file name>
Output:

Output:

OP<2520273315/coe$ Find -name '*.txt!

38. cal Command

The cal command is used to display
the current month's calendar with the
current date highlighted.

Syntax:

cal

Output: FERE

2 202
We Th Fr Sa
i 4

clE 3 o

13 214 1
20 21 2
27 28 2

40. time Command

The time command is used to display
the time to execute a command.
Syntax:

time

33. gzip Command

The gzip command is us’o truncate
the file size. It is a compressing tool. It
replaces the original file by the
compressed file having '.gz' extension.
Syntax:

gzip <filel> <file2> <file3>...

36. locate Command

The locate command is used to search a file
by file name. It is quite similar to find
command; the difference is that it is a
background process. It searches the file in
the database, whereas the find command
searches in the file system. It is faster than
the find command. To find the file with the
locates command, keep your database
updated.

Syntax:

locate <file name>

§ 20 2112 13 1438
16 17 38 34 20 31 73
23 34 25 26 37 28 32

Hay.
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iz

9728 39 38 %1

34. gunzip Command
The gunzip command is used to
decompress a file. It is a reverse
operation of gzip command.
Syntax:
gunzip <filel> <file2> <file3>. .
Output:
; § gy tstl. b
§ s
d den bt daltit gt Mgttt il tatlhe ettt wdin

avatpotntajavatpolat-Insplean<3542:8 Locate sysctl.conf
feti/sysctl.conf
Jete/sysctl.dfsg-sysctl, conf
fetc/ufi/sysctl conf
snap/care/8933fetc/sysctliconf
snap]care/8935/etcsysctl d/o-sysctl conf
/snap/core/9656/ete/sysctl.conf
/snap/care/96s6 etefsysetl.d 99-sysctl.conf
{snap/core18/1705/ete/sysctl d/99-sysctliconf
/snap|care18] 1754 etc/sysctl.d 99 sysctl.conf
Jusr/share/doc/procps fexanles/sysctl conf
usr fshare/nen/aans/sysctliconf S.g

reronGLAPTOP-282C2733:n/cse$ cal april 1998
April 1998
bu Mo Tu Ve Th Fr Sa
1234
56789111
21314151617 18
92021 2223204725
627 28 29 30

41. zcat Command

The zcat command is used to display
the compressed files.

Syntax:

zcat <file name>




42. df Command 43. mount Command

The df command is used to display the [SHOrELAFT G The mount command  is used to J
disk space used in the file system. It . 168150652 162676352 55474368 6% / connect an external device file system
\ A 158150652 102676352 55474360 65% /dev to the system's file system.
displays the outp},lt as in the number of el o b o e e 'Y Y
used blocks, available blocks, and the 168150652 162676350 55474300 65% /run/lock yntax:
3 158156652 162676352 59474368 65% /run/shn mount -t type <device> <directory>
mounted directory. 158150657 102676352 55474360 65% /runfuser ! w ¥
Syntax: : 168150652 102676352 55474360 65% [sys/Fs/cgrowp Output:
y
df : 158150652 162676352 55474368 65% /mnt/c #
: 390767106 2378592 337808664 1% /nnt/d
Output: SLAPTOP-252C2733 v/ csel o
dE e q After pressing the ENTER key, it will clear the
44, exit Command R SInar Lommang . terminal screen.
Linux exit command is used to exit from Linux clear command is used to clear the
the current shell. It takes a parameter terminal screen.
as a number and exits the shell with a @ manor@LAPTOP-252C2733: ~ Syntax:
return of status number. EROFRLAPTOP-353C2733 148 Tagout clear
Syntax: Output:
eXit $ cdsr.:e :
$ cat demo.txt
Output: ¢ : est deoot txt
avatpointgjavatpotnt-Inspiron-3542:-5 exul
After pressing the ENTER key, it will exit
the terminal.
46. Link d: » By default, the In command creates a hard T RLAPICP-252C 1n -5 Gen0.tit symboliceLink . |
. Link command: link s 3infcsed 1s 47. Removing Symlinks
A link creates a reference to a file or : A 5 At kel ted 2 word.txt To delete/remove symbolic links us i
; : g ; e either
folder. Symbolic links are used in Linux * Use the -s option to create a soft (symbolic) obb. trt derol txt history.tut syrbolic-link - text,txt :
. Y link A Pt the unlink or rm command.

for managing and collating files.
In command to create symbolic links

The syntax of the unlink is very simple:
unlink symlink_to_remove

e The -f option will force the command to
overwrite a file that already exists.

Syntax: : ; ! e 1n dend. txt. hordlink, tit ; : : ,
I![ 1 [sotirce] [destinatioh] e Source is the file or directory being linked to. Removing  a .SymbO"C link  using
» Destination is the location to save the link — if ; the rm command is the same as when
testl it igr word txt removing a file:

this is left blank, the symlink is stored in the

current working directory. rm symlink_to_removezz

48. Alias command:

Hard Link : LTI H o it LGSR selic-link alias command instructs the shell to
A hard link acts as a copy (mirrored) of the e st IR histoy bt TOIBHOSAIS bt bt replace one string with another string
selected file. It accesses the data available in the 5 b SOSTANIRSSSTA holinc bt ISSTTGAEEOINNR ta it while executing the commands
original file. o o 100103655064 vord bt i

When we often have to use a single big
command multiple times, in those cases,
we create something called as alias for
A soft link (also known as Symbolic link) acts as a i P that command. Alias is like a shortcut
pointer or a reference to the file name. It does nar 0P-252C2733;~/cse$ cat hordlink txt command which will have same
not access the data available in the original file. If functiona“ty as if we are writing the
the e?rlier fiIe.is deleted, the softnlink will be whole command.

pointing to a file that does not exist anymore.

If the earlier selected file is deleted, the hard link
to the file will still contain the data of that file.

AR L <ed m demo.txt
Soft Link : P2 3in/csed cat demo.txt




alias cls="clear’

51. ssh Command

Linux ssh command is used to create a
remote connection through the ssh protocol.
Syntax:

ssh user_name@host(IP/Domain_name)</p>

55. Whoami command:

It tells you about the system's username.
Syntax:

whoami

ManONELAPTOP~252€2733 1~/ cse$ whoami

manor
manor@LAPTOP-252C2733 1~/ cs5e$

49, Creating an Una‘: Removing an
existing alias is known as unaliasing.
Syntax:

unalias [alias name]

52. mail Command

The mail command is used to send
emails from the command line.
Syntax:

mail -s "Subject” <recipient address>
Output:

{avatptlet3fivatpalnt-Taeplroas32eed rall +5 "Hello orld" Hanstudubeyetfgratlcon
(c

ello There
iape you-are doing wells

56. Who Command:

The who command gives the
information about the users logged on
to the system.

Syntax:

who

BB A trorgumatpaint =
ssettgavatpotnt 5 wha
Vi

2016-69-38 8024
< ntage 20460630 17:47 (103
sssttgravetpotnts-s I

Linux Networking Comman.
50. ip Command

Linux ip command is an updated version
of the ipconfig command. It is used to
assign an IP address, initialize an
interface, disable an interface.

Syntax:

ip a orip addr

53. ping Command
The ping command is used to check the
connectivity between two nodes, that is
whether the server is connected. It is a
short form of "Packet Internet Groper."
Syntax:

ping <destination>
Output:

NG Javatpototicon (196.109.88,
o4 bykos frem wowi Jasmtpoint ko

=5 ping Javatpatnt.cen
Sa(at) bytes of data.
0,00, 171)% \#p 46451 ERLSAR Hino 1880 0

R

44 bytey frem v Javatpstnt.con 62.80.421)5 emp 3eqet BLUAN tiacadtid n

64 bykex feem . Suvatpolnt.con 09, 80.171)% 1emp_veqal EELSAR Tnead116 0

64 bytes from . Jovatpolnt.con {04, 169.80,120) 1 Emp kded ELLndR tineniiz? n

54. host Command
The host command is used to display the IP
address for a given domain name and vice
versa. It performs the DNS lookups for the
DNS Query.

Syntax:

host <domain name> or <ip address>



